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Adult Silver Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer Martino, Shaker FSC 
  2 Whitney O'Neal, Northern Kentucky SC 
 
Beginner A Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Long, Indiana World Skating... 
  2 Carolyn  Kromwiede, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Brianna Mascia, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Emma Larson, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Beginner B Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Moore, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Adeline Huffman, Center Ice SC 
  3 Katie Wells, Wichita FSC 
  4 Ashley Turgerson, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  5 Felicia Ventura, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Long, Indiana World Skating... 
  2 Katie Wells, Wichita FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Adeline Huffman, Center Ice SC 
  2 Catherine Kelly, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Ashley Turgerson, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  4 Brianna Mascia, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Round - Final Standings 
  1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  2 Sameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Chelsea  Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Amanda Hrbacek, Detroit SC 
  6 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC 
  7 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
  8 Gabrielle Barker, Thoroughbred FSC 
  9 Anna  Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
 10 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
 11 Ryan E Coombs, Jamestown SC 
 12 Jaclyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
 15 Rachel Kern, Winterhurst FSC 
 16 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 

Intermediate Ladies Championship Round - Standings for the 
Free Skating 

  1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  2 Sameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Chelsea  Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Amanda Hrbacek, Detroit SC 
  5 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC 
  7 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Gabrielle Barker, Thoroughbred FSC 
  9 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
 10 Ryan E Coombs, Jamestown SC 
 11 Jaclyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 12 Anna  Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
 13 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Rachel Kern, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 16 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Round - Standings for the 

Short Program 
  1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  2 Sameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
  4 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Anna  Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Chelsea  Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Amanda Hrbacek, Detroit SC 
  8 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC 
  9 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
 10 Ryan E Coombs, Jamestown SC 
 11 Jaclyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 12 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 13 Gabrielle Barker, Thoroughbred FSC 
 14 Rachel Kern, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 16 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Anna  Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
  3 Rachel Kern, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Jaclyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  6 Megan Bellman, Bowling Green SC 
  7 Juliana Furman, Brooklyn FSC 
  8 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  9 Alexandra Marks-Pratt, Indiana/World Skating... 
 10 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 



SKATE CLEVELAND - 2004 
Lakewood, Ohio September 9, 10, 11  2004 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 2 

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Amanda Hrbacek, Detroit SC 
  3 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Gabrielle Barker, Thoroughbred FSC 
  5 Jennifer Sulc, Shaker FSC 
  6 Kaitlyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
  9 Shannon Firth, Jamestown SC 
 10 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Sameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Chelsea  Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
  4 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
  5 Natascia Zullo, Pavilion SC 
  6 Gina Capristo, Jamestown SC 
  7 Emily Slaven, Ice Zone FSC 
  8 Ami Saji, Columbus FSC 
  9 Katie Kolakowski, Winterhurst FSC 
 10 Tonya  Harvey, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  2 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC 
  3 Ryan E Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  4 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Gina Gutierrez, Strongsville SC 
  6 Angela Comella, Shaker FSC 
  7 Megan Schneider, Queen City FSC 
  8 Danielle Winningham, Northern Kentucky SC 
  9 Michelle Schechter, Shaker FSC 
 10 Chelsea Young, Detroit SC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  2 Megan Bellman, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Alexandra Marks-Pratt, Indiana/World Skating... 
  5 Juliana Furman, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  6 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
  2 Jennifer Sulc, Shaker FSC 
  3 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Kaitlyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Shannon Firth, Jamestown SC 
  6 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC 
 

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Natascia Zullo, Pavilion SC 
  2 Emily Slaven, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Ami Saji, Columbus FSC 
  4 Gina Capristo, Jamestown SC 
  5 Katie Kolakowski, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Tonya  Harvey, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Schneider, Queen City FSC 
  2 Angela Comella, Shaker FSC 
  3 Danielle Winningham, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Gina Gutierrez, Strongsville SC 
  5 Chelsea Young, Detroit SC 
 
Intermediate Men  - Final Standings 
  1 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC 
  3 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  4 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
 
Intermediate Men  - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC 
  3 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  4 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
 
Intermediate Men  - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC 
  3 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
  4 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
 
Junior Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Anne Legg, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  3 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Katrina Karpowitsch, Detroit SC 
  5 Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Lauren Wene, Strongsville SC 
  8 Krystle Wertz, Jamestown SC 
  9 Maryellen Tigbe, Midland FSC 
 
Junior Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Abigail Anne Legg, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  3 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Katrina Karpowitsch, Detroit SC 
  5 Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Lauren Wene, Strongsville SC 
  8 Krystle Wertz, Jamestown SC 
  9 Maryellen Tigbe, Midland FSC 
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Junior Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Abigail Anne Legg, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Katrina Karpowitsch, Detroit SC 
  3 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  4 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  5-TIE Krystle Wertz, Jamestown SC 
  5-TIE Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Lauren Wene, Strongsville SC 
  8 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
  9 Maryellen Tigbe, Midland FSC 
 
Junior Men  - Final Standings 
  1 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC. 
  2 Luke Mafazy, Indiana World Skating... 
  3 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
 
Junior Men  - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC. 
  2 Luke Mafazy, Indiana World Skating... 
  3 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
 
Junior Men  - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Luke Mafazy, Indiana World Skating... 
  2 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
  3 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC. 
 
Juvenile Boys Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC 
  2 Troy Tomasello, Strongsville SC 
 
Juvenile Boys Short Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Troy Tomasello, Strongsville SC 
  2 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Farah Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Christina Gao, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC 
  5 Kelly Carnahan, Pavilion SC 
  6 Chelsea Firth, Jamestown SC 
  7 Caroline Knoop, Shaker FSC 
  8 Abigail Shelton, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  2 Chelsea Ann Maisano, SC of Western NY 
  3 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
  4 Krysten Londrico, Shaker FSC 
  5 Cara Borkowski, Strongsville SC 
  6 Olivia LaFond, Bowling Green SC 
  7 Kelsey Racutt, Mentor FSC 
 

Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  2 Amber Walczyk, Jamestown SC 
  3 Megan Sulc, Shaker FSC 
  4 Molly Phillips, Northern Kentucky SC 
  5 Dalay Ket, Chiller FSC 
  6 Serra Temizer, Queen City FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Wong, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Lindsay Rozynek, Indiana/World Skating... 
  3 Stephanie Andrica, Cleveland SC 
  4 Jessica Weinman, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Allison Litteral, Columbus FSC 
  6 Anjuli Lucas, Garfield Heights FSC 
  7 Shea Castricone, Chiller FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Christina Gao, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  4 Farah Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  5 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  6 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC 
  7 Amber Walczyk, Jamestown SC 
  8 Molly Phillips, Northern Kentucky SC 
  9 Megan Sulc, Shaker FSC 
 10 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
 11 Krysten Londrico, Shaker FSC 
 12 Stephanie Andrica, Cleveland SC 
 13 Lindsay Rozynek, Indiana/World Skating... 
 14 Jessica Weinman, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Faraj Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC 
  4 Kelly Carnahan, Pavilion SC 
  5 Meleah Hansen, Strongsville SC 
  6 Abigail Shelton, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Amelia Cegielski, Shaker FSC 
  8 Kassandra Kobzowicz, Pavilion SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  2 Olivia LaFond, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Caroline Knoop, Shaker FSC 
  4 Tori Moore, Pavilion SC 
  5 Cara Borkowski, Strongsville SC 
  6 Elizabeth Ritenour, Strongsville SC 
  7 Kelsey Racutt, Mentor FSC 
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Juvenile Girls Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Rozynek, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Marissa Rose, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Stephanie Andrica, Cleveland SC 
  4 Kelly Wetzel, Center Ice SC 
  5 Kathryn Singer, West Shore FSC 
  6 Anjuli Lucas, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  7 Jessica Weinman, Garfield Hts. FSC 
 
Juvenile Pairs - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Glassberg, Detroit FS 
  1 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  2 Alexandra Lunsford, Queen City FSC 
  2 Andrew Lunsford, Queen City FSC 
  3 Rebecca Groth, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Eric Groth, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Championship Round - Final Standings 
  1 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  3 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  4 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC. 
  5 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  7 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Courtney Wetterich, Queen City FSC 
  9 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
 10 Sanna Ho, Indiana/World Skating... 
 11 Emily  Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Championship Round - Standings for the Free 

Skating 
  1 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  3 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  4 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC. 
  5 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  7 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Courtney Wetterich, Queen City FSC 
  9 Emily  Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 10 Sanna Ho, Indiana/World Skating... 
 11 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
 

Novice Ladies Championship Round - Standings for the Short 
Program 

  1 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC. 
  2 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  3 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  5 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  9 Sanna Ho, Indiana/World Skating... 
 10 Courtney Wetterich, Queen City FSC 
 11 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
 12 Emily  Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Sanna Ho, Indiana/World Skating... 
  3 Courtney Wetterich, Queen City FSC 
  4 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Natasha Records, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Erika Luth, Troy Academy of FS 
  7 Kelsey Regan, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Alexandra Burgoon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Firth, Jamestown SC 
  2 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  3 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC. 
  4 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Anna Rebecca Strong, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Krista Lange, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  7 Caitlin Richardson, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Tiffany McCash, Columbus FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  3 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Emily  Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  6 Nikki Craker, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Eileen McGreevy, Columbus FSC 
  8 Erika Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
  9 Emma Foxall, Shaker FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Natasha Records, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Kelsey Regan, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Erika Luth, Troy Academy of FS 
  4 Alexandra Burgoon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
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Novice Ladies Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Richardson, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Anna Rebecca Strong, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Krista Lange, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  4 Tiffany McCash, Columbus FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  2 Eileen McGreevy, Columbus FSC 
  3 Nikki Craker, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Erika Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Emma Foxall, Shaker FSC 
 
Novice Men  - Final Standings 
  1 David Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  2 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  5 David Whiteman, Strongsville SC 
 
Novice Men  - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 David Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  2 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  5 David Whiteman, Strongsville SC 
 
Novice Men  - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 David Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  2 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  3 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 David Whiteman, Strongsville SC 
 
Novice Pairs - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Amanda Hrbacek, Detroit SC 
  1 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  2 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana World Skating... 
  2 Brittan Mariage, Strongsville SC 
  3 Madeline Koehler, Cleveland SC 
  4 Evan Simeone, Pavilion SC 
  5 Caitlin  Knox, Winterhurst FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Lindsay Burdan, Chiller FSC 
  2 Miriam Chelimsky, Shaker FSC 
  3 Alicia Lawson, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Lindsay White, Shaker FSC 
  5 Christy Petit, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Melissa Vogul, Oxford Skating Club 
  2 Amber Andrews, Shaker FSC 
  3 Katie Ponsetto, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Marionna Bennett, Winterhurst FSC 
  6-TIE Ariana Taxman, Cleveland SC 
  6-TIE Valerie  Yax, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Jennifer Smith, Strongsville SC 
  3 Anna Ormiston, Kent SC 
  4 Peggy Chern, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Colleen Higgins, Mentor FSC 
  6 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie  Jones, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana World Skating... 
  3 Kassandra Kobzowicz, Pavilion SC 
  4 Michalah Thorn, Northern Kentucky SC 
  5 Brittan Mariage, Strongsville SC 
  6 Meleah Hansen, Strongsville SC 
  7 Caitlin  Knox, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Allyson Williams, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  9 Catherine Wilson, Cleveland SC 
 10 Madeline Koehler, Cleveland SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Schulz, Queen City FSC 
  2 Katherine Huntley-Bachers, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Tori Moore, Pavilion SC 
  4 Alicia Lawson, Ice Zone FSC 
  5 Amelia Cegielski, Shaker FSC 
  6 Chrissy Richart, Northern Kentucky SC 
  7 Kristen Ludwig, Queen City FSC 
  8 Morgan Barnett, Winterhurst FSC 
  9 Miriam Chelimsky, Shaker FSC 
 10 Lindsay White, Shaker FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Carol Ann Burdge, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Gabrielle Hummeldorf, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Madeline Young, Detroit SC 
  4 Katie Ponsetto, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Audrey Winter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Melissa Vogul, Oxford Skating Club 
  7 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  8 Valerie  Yax, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  9 Madison Gesiotto, Winterhurst FSC 
 10 Marionna Bennett, Winterhurst FSC 
 11 Alexandra Martin, Chiller FSC 
 12 Amber Andrews, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Stacy Feeling, Shaker FSC 
  3 Marissa Rose, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Anna Ormiston, Kent SC 
  5 Jenna Zavasky, Mentor FSC 
  6 Elisa Duesing, Kent SC 
  7 Arianna Taxman, Cleveland SC 
  8 Peggy Chern, Winterhurst FSC 
  9 Jennifer Smith, Strongsville SC 
 10 Kelly Wetzel, Center Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Joshua  Posan, Strongsville SC 
  2 Philip Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Boys Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Joshua  Posan, Strongsville SC 
  2 Philip Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Macrae Roark, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Caitlin Collmar, Center Ice SC 
  3 Kelsey Pinkerton, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Alexis Tulcewicz, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Jamie Schreffler, Kent SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Alyssa Koricke, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Erin Stevens, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Abigail Rogers, Indiana/World Skating... 
  5 Emily Grubb, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Ariana Zebrasky, Hess FSC 
 

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Mary Kate Hornbrook, Center Ice SC 
  2 Beth  Evans, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Tessa Yoder, Center Ice SC 
  4 Emma Schilling, Kent SC 
  5 Brianna Eucker, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Amanda Palenik, Individual Member 
  7 Jessica Hess, Center Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC 
  2 Kelsey O'Laughlin, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  3 Morgan Kapelewski, Strongsville SC 
  4 Kirsten Coapstick, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Devin Accuardi, Kent SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Newell, Detroit SC. 
  2 Kathryn Davis, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Kelsey Pinkerton, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Anne Stout, Cleveland SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Macrae Roark, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Abigail Rogers, Indiana/World Skating... 
  3 Regan Tang, SC of Novi 
  4 Erin Stevens, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Alexis Tulcewicz, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Evan Simeone, Pavilion SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsay Burdan, Chiller FSC 
  2 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Stephanie Leclerc, Center Ice SC 
  4 Alyssa Koricke, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Christy Petit, Mentor FSC 
  6 Emily Grubb, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Kate Hornbrook, Center Ice SC 
  2 Anna Marie Braga, Ice Zone FSC 
  3 Caleigh Payne, Kent SC 
  4 Tessa Yoder, Center Ice SC 
  5 Emma Schilling, Kent SC 
  6 Morgan Kapelewski, Strongsville SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey O'Laughlin, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  2 Lindsey Timko-Zagar, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Colleen Higgins, Mentor FSC 
  4 Kirsten Coapstick, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Devin Accuardi, Kent SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Holly Moore, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Rachel Jerome, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Samantha Girardi, Strongsville SC 
  4 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sarah Faust, Kent SC 
  2 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Darrian Gray, Strongsville SC 
  5 Grace Guyot, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Nicole Kettel, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Brooke Casto, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Melissa Fox, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Genavieve Maheu, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Stephanie Leclerc, Center Ice SC 
  2 Holly  Dawe, Kent SC 
  3 Marissa Muniak, Strongsville SC 
  4 Samantha Korba, Kent SC 
  5 Elizabeth Hackett, West Shore FSC 
  6 Alexandria Farone, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jamie Schreffler, Kent SC 
  2 Meghan Koehler, Cleveland SC 
  3 Kimberly Berkovich, Pavilion SC 
  4 Sarah Stafford, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Megan Haase, Detroit SC 
  6 Madison Deluca, Farmington Hills FSC 
  7 Kaitlyn Elia, Pavilion SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Martinez, Columbus FSC 
  2 Rina Saji, Columbus FSC 
  3 Sarah Faust, Kent SC 
  4 Renee Taylor, Kent SC 
  5 Darrian Gray, Strongsville SC 
  6 Rachel Jerome, Brooklyn FSC 
  7 Grace Guyot, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Sierra Firth, Jamestown SC 
  3 Brienne Seekford, Ice Zone FSC 
  4 Caitlin Collmar, Center Ice SC 
  5 Melissa Fox, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Genavieve Maheu, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Ariana Zebrasky, Hess FSC 
  2 Jessica Hess, Center Ice SC 
  3 Nicole Kettel, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Mallory Deluca, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Alexandria Miranda, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Brooke Casto, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Alexandria Farone, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skatting - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Beth  Evans, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Marissa Muniak, Strongsville SC 
  3 Brianna Eucker, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Samantha Korba, Kent SC 
  5 Holly  Dawe, Kent SC 
  6 Alaina Taylor, Brooklyn FSC 
 
Senior Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Ruskowitz, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  2 Danielle Lazenby, SC of New York 
  3 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Marissa Diaz, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Senior Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Sarah Ruskowitz, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  2 Danielle Lazenby, SC of New York 
  3 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Marissa Diaz, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Senior Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Susie McDonald, SC of New York 
  2 Sarah Ruskowitz, Garfield Hts. FSC 
  3 Danielle Lazenby, SC of New York 
  4 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Marissa Diaz, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Sarah Cammaratta, Strongsville SC 
 
 


